ORIGINAL

Matilda Sanders

From:

John Butler@fpl.com

Sent:

Thursday, January 04, 2007 11:48 AM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc:

lwhitfield@northmiamifl.gov; Antonatos, Maria; Rosanne Gervasi

Subject:

Re: Electronic Filing for Docket No. 060198-El -- FPL's Notice of Taking Deposition for City of North

Miami witness Terry Lytle

Attachments:

Notice of Depo Terry Lytle (NM protest).doc



Notice of Terry Lytle (I

Electronic Filing

a. Person responsible for this electronic filing:

John T. Butler
Senior Attorney
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
(561) 304-5639
john_butler@fpl.com

- b. Docket No. 060198-EI
- c. Document is being filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company.
- d. There is a total of 3 pages.
- e. The document attached for electronic filing is Florida Power & Light Company's Notice of Taking Deposition for City of North Miami witness Terry Lytle.

(See attached file: Notice of Depo Terry Lytle (NM protest).doc)

СОМ	
CTR	
ECR	
GCL	
OPC	
RCA	
SCR	
SGA	
SEC	
	•

OTH

CMP __

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00095 JAN-48



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Requirement for investor-owned electric)	Docket No. 060198-EI
utilities to file ongoing storm preparedness)	
plans and implementation cost estimates.)	Dated: January 4, 2007
)	

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION

TO: Terry Lytle

c/o V. Lynn Whitfield, Esq. Office of the City Attorney City of North Miami 776 N.E. 125th Street North Miami, Florida 33161

FROM: John T. Butler, Esq. Senior Attorney

Florida Power & Light Company

700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, FL 33408

NOTICE is hereby given that Florida Power & Light Company will take the deposition of the following individual at City Hall, Public Works Conference Room, 3rd Floor, 776 N.E. 125th Street, North Miami, Florida 33161 on Thursday, January 18, 2007 at 9:30 a.m.:

Terry Lytle

The deposition shall be taken upon oral examination before an official court reporter or other officer authorized by law to take depositions. The deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for any other purposes allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

Please bring with you copies of all the workpapers or other materials used by you in the preparation of any testimony filed in this docket.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Individuals with disabilities needing a reasonable accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact John T. Butler, Esquire, at (561) 304-5639. If hearing impaired, call 1-800-955-8771 (TDD) or 1-800-955-8770 (V) via Florida Relay Service for assistance.

PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY.

John T. Butler, Esq. Attorney for Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

By: /s/ John T. Butler

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 060198-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Florida Power & Light Company's Change of Address has been furnished by electronic delivery and U.S. Mail this 4th day of January, 2007 to the following:

V. Lynn Whitfield, Esq. Maria E. Antonatos, Esq. Office of the City Attorney City of North Miami 776 N.E. 125th Street North Miami, Florida 33161 Rosanne Gervasi, Esq. Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

By: /s/ John T. Butler
John T. Butler